OP \$265.00 4208564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/17/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Education Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	6100 Tower Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4208564	YOUTH CARE	
Registration Number:	3759683	ASPEN INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMEN	
Registration Number:	3452062	PARENTCHECKIN	
Registration Number:	3272171	FOUR CIRCLES RECOVERY CENTER	
Registration Number:	3239091	Α	
Registration Number:	3147852	HELP FOR TODAY HOPE FOR TOMORROW	
Registration Number:	3086812	ADIRONDACK LEADERSHIP EXPEDITIONS	
Registration Number:	2771761	SUWS	
Registration Number:	2708615	ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP	
Registration Number:	2563095	suws	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0265

900611173

ı	ency Global Inc. hington, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1359764 C			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenny Zhu			
SIGNATURE:	/Wenny Zhu/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458 0190#page2.tif				
source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458_0190#page3.tif				
source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458_0190#page4.tif				
source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458_0190#page5.tif				
source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458_0190#page6.tif				

source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458_0190#page7.tif source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458_0190#page8.tif source=C Trademark Release - Aspen Education Group, Inc. 005458_0190#page9.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of March 17, 2021, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "**Administrative Agent**") (as defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of December 31, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time), among ACADIA HEALTHCARE COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the Lenders party thereto from time to time, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Administrative Agent, and the other agents and arrangers party thereto), in favor of Sonora Behavioral Health Hospital, LLC; TK Behavioral, LLC; Youth and Family Centered Services, Inc.; Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc.; Acadia Merger Sub, LLC; Aspen Education Group, Inc.; CRC Health Corporation; Sierra Tucson, Inc.; Belmont Behavioral Hospital, LLC and Discovery House-Group, LLC (the "**Grantors**").

WHEREAS, Grantors have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Administrative Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks") pursuant to (i) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 1, 2011 (the "Sonora Trademark Security Agreement") by Sonora Behavioral Health Hospital, LLC in favor of the Administrative Agent; (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 1, 2011 (the "TK Behavioral Trademark Security Agreement") by TK Behavioral, LLC in favor of the Administrative Agent; (iii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 1, 2011 by (the "Youth and Family Trademark Security Agreement") Youth and Family Centered Services, Inc. in favor of the Administrative Agent; (iv) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 31, 2012 by (the "Acadia Healthcare Trademark Security Agreement") Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. in favor of the Administrative Agent; (v) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 31, 2012 (the "Acadia Merger Sub Trademark Security Agreement") by Acadia Merger Sub, LLC in favor of the Administrative Agent; (vi) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 31, 2012 (the "Aspen Education Trademark Security Agreement") by Aspen Education Group, Inc. in favor of the Administrative Agent; (vii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 31, 2012 (the "CRC Health Trademark Security Agreement") by CRC Health Corporation in favor of the Administrative Agent; (viii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 31, 2012 (the "Sierra Tucson Trademark Security Agreement") by Sierra Tucson, Inc. in favor of the Administrative Agent; (ix) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 31, 2012 (the "Belmont Behavioral Trademark Security Agreement") by Belmont Behavioral Hospital, LLC in favor of the Administrative Agent; and that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 31, 2012 (the "Discovery House-Group Trademark Security Agreement") by Discovery House-Group, LLC in favor of Administrative Agent (collectively, the "Agreements").

WHEREAS, the Agreements were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the follow dates at the following Reel and Frame numbers:

Agreement	Date	Reel	Frame
Sonora Trademark Security Agreement	April 9, 2012	004754	0374
TK Behavioral Trademark Security Agreement	October 22, 2012	004885	0537
Youth and Family Trademark Security Agreement	July 1, 2011	004573	0476
Acadia Healthcare Trademark Security Agreement	January 2, 2013	004933	0235
Acadia Merger Sub Trademark Security Agreement	January 2, 2013	004933	0248
Aspen Education Trademark Security Agreement	February 11, 2015	005458	0190
CRC Health Trademark Security Agreement	February 11, 2015	005458	0208
Sierra Tucson Trademark Security Agreement	February 11, 2015	005458	0276
Belmont Behavioral Trademark Security Agreement	September 14, 2015	005622	0409
Discovery House-Group Trademark Security Agreement	February 2, 2016	005721	0710

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in any of the Grantors' Trademarks granted pursuant to the Agreements (the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in any of the Grantors' Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the following:

- 1. each Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by each Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and

3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or impairment of any Trademark registration owned such Grantor including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule A attached hereto and the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in Schedule A attached hereto.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Linda Lov

Title: Assistant Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Reel/Frame: 4754/0374 Recorded: 04/09/2012

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
SONORA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITAL	3795186	05/25/10	Sonora Behavioral Health Hospital, LLC

Reel/Frame: 4885/0537 Recorded: 10/22/2012

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
TIMBERLINE KNOLLS	3273796	08/07/2007	TK BEHAVIORAL, LLC

Reel/Frame: 4573/0476 Recorded: 07/01/2011

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
YFCS YOUTH AND FAMILY CENTERED SERVICES and Design	2269814	08/10/99	Youth and Family Centered Services, Inc.

Reel/Frame: 4933/0235 Recorded: 10/22/2012

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
ACADIA and Design	4157743	06/12/12	Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc.
ACADIA	4157741	06/12/12	Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc.

Reel/Frame: 4933/0248 Recorded: 01/02/2013

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
WELLPLACE	2576696	06/04/02	Acadia Merger Sub, LLC
PIONEER BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	2346519	05/02/00	Acadia Merger Sub, LLC

Reel/Frame: 5458/0190 Recorded: 02/11/2015

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
YOUTH CARE	4208564	09/18/12	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
ASPEN INSTITUTE FOR BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMENT	3759683	03/16/10	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
PARENTCHECKIN	3452062	06/24/08	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
FOUR CIRCLES RECOVERY CENTER	3272171	07/31/07	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
A (Stylized)	3239091	05/08/07	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
HELP FOR TODAY HOPE FOR TOMORROW	3147852	09/26/06	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
ADIRONDACK LEADERSHIP EXPEDITIONS	3086812	04/25/06	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
suws	2771761	10/07/03	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
ASPEN EDUCATION GROUP	2708615	04/22/03	Aspen Education Group, Inc.
suws	2563095	04/23/02	Aspen Education Group, Inc.

Reel/Frame: 5458/0208 Recorded: 02/11/2015

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
CENTER FOR HOPE	4532233	05/20/14	CRC Health Corporation
LIFE HEALING CENTER	4376611	07/30/13	CRC Health Corporation

STARLITE RECOVERY CENTER	4375879	07/30/13	CRC Health Corporation
CENTERFORHOPE OF THE SIERRAS	4189842	08/14/12	CRC Health Corporation
SOBERLIVINGBYTHESEA	4117150	03/27/12	CRC Health Corporation
CATS	3599092	03/31/09	CRC Health Corporation
WELLNESS RESOURCE CENTER	3453001	06/24/08	CRC Health Corporation
BAYSIDE MARIN	3449313	06/17/08	CRC Health Corporation
CRC HEALTH GROUP	2808348	01/27/04	CRC Health Corporation
STRUCTURE HOUSE	1111508	01/16/79	CRC Health Corporation

Pending Application:

MARK	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	OWNER
CRC	85868996	03/06/13	CRC Health Corporation

Reel/Frame: 5458/0276 Recorded: 02/11/2015

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
SIERRA TUCSON and Design	1743704	12/29/92	Sierra Tucson, Inc.
SIERRA MODEL	1716808	09/15/92	Sierra Tucson, Inc.
SIERRA TUCSON	1619106	10/23/90	Sierra Tucson, Inc.
SIERRA TUCSON	1617190	10/09/90	Sierra Tucson, Inc.
SIERRA TUCSON and Design	1615205	09/25/90	Sierra Tucson, Inc.

Reel/Frame: 5622/0409 Recorded: 09/14/2015

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
BELMONT CENTER FOR COMPREHENSIVE TREATMENT	1773250	05/25/1993	Belmont Behavioral Hospital, LLC
BELMONT	3105583	06/20/2006	Belmont Behavioral Hospital, LLC
BELMONT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	4431164	11/12/2013	Belmont Behavioral Hospital, LLC

Reel/Frame: 5721/0710 Recorded: 02/02/2016

RECORDED: 04/21/2021

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
DISCOVERY HOUSE	4236953	11/06/12	Discovery House-Group, LLC